CONTINUING CONTRACT TEACHER FINAL SENIORITY LIST

1. This listis intended to reflect the first day of most recent continuous service in the district and major and minor licensures
filed on record with the school district office as of January 1, 2023.

2. Time off for leave of any kind authorized by the school district shall not be deemed to be a break in continuous service.

3. Expiration refers to licensure expiration. A license expires July 1 in the year indicated, unless otherwise indicated.

CURRENT VALID LICENSURE LICENSE CURRENT GENERAL
NAME FIRST DAY M: MAJOR; m: MINOR EXPIRES  ASSIGNMENT
Coleman, Christine 9.2.87 Elementary Education 1-6 2025 Third Grade
Coaching 7-12
Anderson, Sheryl 5.1.89 Elementary Education K-6 2025 Elem ESL
Coaching 7-12
English as a Second Language K-12
Gottenborg, Kimberly 8.30.89 Elementary Education 1-6 2024 Sixth Grade
Sjolie, Rachelle 8.28.91 Learning Disabilities K-12 2024 HS Special Education
Emotional Behavior Disorders K-12
Coaching 7-12
Bruggeman, Douglas 9.2.92 Social Studies 7-12 2026 HS Dean of Students
Coaching 7-12
Petznick, Lisa 9.2.92 Mathematics 7-12 2025 HS Mathematics
Mackner, Connie 9.1.93 Elementary Education K-6 2027 Third Grade
Fitzsimmons, Sean 8.29.95 Instrumental & Classroom Music K-12 2027 HS Band
Elem Band
Schmid, G.J. 8.26.97 Coaching 7-12 2023 HS Science
Life Sciences 7-12
Science 5-9
Chemistry 9-12
Physics 9-12
Meester, Sheri 8.26.97 Elementary Education 1-6 2024 Elem Physical Education
Coaching 7-12 Adaptive Physical Education
Physical Education K-12
Developmental/Adaptive Phy. Ed. PreK-12
Syverson, Ryan 8.26.98 Elementary Education K-6 2027 Third Grade
Coaching 7-12
Maresh, Steven 8.26.98 Industrial Arts 5-12 2026 Industrial Technology
Communications Technology Career 7-12
Coaching 7-12
Larson, Sherri 9.14.98 Elementary Education 1-6 2026 Fifth Grade
Haugrud, Cary 8.26.99 Social Studies 7-12 2025 Media Center, Technology,
Library Media Specialist K-12 & Integration Specialist
Coaching 7-12
Isaman, Heidi 8.28.00 Elementary Education 1-6 2027 Fourth Grade
Westby, Angella 8.25.03 Elementary Education K-6 2027 First Grade



Johnson, Tonya

Larsen, Lee

Peter, John

Schlieman, Teressa

Korf, Amy

Sjostrom, Jessica

Nelson, Derrick

Gullingsrud, John

Syverson, Dana

Kirkwood, Karli

Neubauer, Marni

Haugrud, Rachel

Moe, Heidi

Moe, Jon

Rarick, Andrew

Eiden, Pamela

Borgen, Denise

Nelson, Kimberly

Roisum, Jill

Henkes, Heidi

Martin-Thompson, Emily

8.29.06

8.26.08

8.26.08

8.31.09

8.30.10

8.29.11

8.21.12

8.27.12

8.27.12

8.27.12

8.27.12

8.27.12

8.26.13

8.26.13

8.26.13

10.1.13

8.19.14

8.19.14

8.29.16

8.29.16

8.29.16

Social Studies 5-8

Elementary Education 1-6
Agricultural Education 5-12
Elementary Education K-6

English as a Second Language K-12
Social Studies 5-8

Life Sciences 7-12
Science 5-8

Emotional Behavior Disorders K-12
Learning Disabilities K-12
Reading K-12

Elementary Education K-6
Learning Disabilities K-12

Elementary Education 1-6
Principal K-12

Mathematics 5-12

Pre Kindergarten
Elementary Education K-6

Elementary Education K-6
Developmental Disabilities K-12
Mathematics 5-8

Elementary Education K-6

English as a Second Language K-12

Emotional Behavior Disorders K-12
Learning Disabilities K-12

Elementary Education 1-6
Coaching 7-12
Science 5-8

Mathematics 5-12

Elementary Education K-6
Pre-Primary Age 3-PreK

Elementary Education K-6
Communication Arts/Literature 5-8
Pre-Primary Age 3 to PreK

Elementary Remedial Reading 1-6
Elementary Education K-6

Elementary Education K-6
Social Sudies 5-8

Elementary Remedial Reading 1-6
Elementary Education K-6

Elementary Education K-6
Emotional Behavior Disorders K-12

2024

2027

2027

2025

2027

2023

2027

2027

2027

2024

2024

2024

2024

2023

2023

2023

2026

2027

2027

2025

2025

Fifth Grade

HS Agriculture Ed

HS ESL

HS Science

HS Reading

First Grade

Elem Principal
Activities Director
HS Mathematics

Kindergarten

Elem Special Education

Kindergarten

Elem ESL

Elem Special Education

Sixth Grade

HS Math & ALC

First Grade

Kindergarten

Fourth Grade

ALC

Second Grade

HS Special Education



Seter, Charla
Albright, Kathryn
Shaffer, Cody

Gravalin, Whitney

Breen, Karla

Mooney, Abigail

Woolever-Martinez, Kate

Johnson, Andrew

Holl, Bridgette

Hacker, Christopher

Januszewski, Laura

DATE: January 1, 2023

8.29.16

8.22.17

8.22.17

8.27.18

8.27.18

8.27.18

8.27.18

8.31.20

8.30.21

8.30.21

8.30.21

Learning Disabilities K-12
Developmental Disablilites K-12
Autism Spectrum Disorders B-12

Elementary Education K-6
Communication Arts/Literature 5-12
Communication Arts/Literature 5-12
Emotional Behavior Disorders K-12
Learning Disabilities K-12

Autism Spectrum Disorders B-12
Elementary Education 1-6

Learning Disabilities K-12

Academic and Behavioral Strategist K-12

Communication Arts/Literature 5-12

Visual Arts K-12
English as a Second Language K-12

Social Studies 5-12

Speech 7-12
Spanish 7-12
Library Media Specialist K-12
Driver and Traffic Safety 9-12

Elementary Education K-6
Social Studies 5-8

Business 5-12
Principal K-12

2027

2026

2023

2024

2023

2023

2027

2026

2023

2027

2023
2024

FINAL PROBATIONARY TEACHER LIST

(For administrative purposes only)

Sixth Grade
HS English
HS English

Elem Special Education

HS Special Education

HS English

Elem Art

HS Social Studies

HS Spanish

Keyboarding / Basic Computer
Mass Media Communications

Fourth Grade

HS Principal

1. This listis intended to reflect the first day of most recent continuous service in the district and major and minor licensures

filed on record with the school district office as of January 1, 2023.

2. Time off for leave of any kind authorized by the school district shall not be deemed to be a break in continuous service.

3. Expiration refers to licensure expiration. A license expires July 1 in the year indicated, unless otherwise indicated.

CURRENT VALID LICENSURE LICENSE CURRENT GENERAL
NAME FIRST DAY M: MAJOR; m: MINOR EXPIRES ASSIGNMENT
Satterlie, Adam 8.31.20 Visual Arts K-12 2023 HS Art
Eligible for tenure 7.1.23
Biles, Zane 8.31.20 Vocal and Classroom Music 2025 HS Music
Eligible for tenure 7.1.23 K-12
Heiberg, Marie 8.31.20 Early Childhood Education 2024 Kindergarten
Eligible for tenure 7.1.23 B-Grade 3
Johnson, Dacia 8.31.20 Elementary Education K-6 2023 Second Grade

Eligible for tenure 7.1.23

Academic & Behavioral Strategist K-12



Oswald, Madison
Eligible for tenure 7.1.23

Kirkwood, Beau
Eligible for tenure 7.1.23

Lage, Kelsey
Eligible for tenure 7.1.23

Rund, David
Eligible fo tenure 7.1.23

Abarr, Madison
Eligible for tenure 7.1.24

Beachy, Elias
Eligible for tenure 7.1.24

Hubbard, Tess
Eligible for tenure 7.1.24

King, Amy
Eligible for tenure 7.1.24

Knorr, Logan
Eligible for tenure 7.1.24

Sturdevant, Hayden
Eligible for tenure 7.1.24

Witzig, Cole
Eligible for tenure 7.1.24

Dunbar, Lexy
Eligible for tenure 7.1.25

Fason, Mikaela
Eligible for tenure 7.1.25

Moen, Makayla
Eligible for tenure 7.1.25

DATE: January 1, 2023

8.31.20

8.29.22

8.29.22

8.29.22

8.30.21

8.30.21

8.30.21

8.30.21

8.30.21

8.30.21

8.30.21

8.29.22

8.29.22

8.29.22

Elementary Education K-6

Life Science 9-12

School Counselor K-12

Elementary Education 1-6
Coaching 7-12

Early Childhood Education
B-Grade 3

Physical Education K-12

Health 5-12

Elementary Education K-6
Business 5-12

Short Call Substitute PreK-Adult
Mathematics 5-12

Social Studies 7-12

Social Studies 5-12

Elementary Education K-6

Academic and Behavior Strategist K-12

Physical Education K-12
Health 5-12

2023

2025

2026

2027

2024

2025

2024

2024

2023

2023

2024

2023

2024

2024

Instrumental and Classroom Music K-12 2024

FINAL TITLE |/ ADSIS TEACHER LIST

(For administrative purposes only)

Second Grade

HS Science

HS Counselor

Second Grade

First Grade

HS PE & Health

ADSIS Interventionist

HS Business

HS Mathematics

HS Social Studies

HS Social Studies

HS Special Education

HS PE & Health

Elem Music

1. This listis intended to reflect the first day of most recent continuous service in the district and major and minor licensures

filed on record with the school district office as of January 1, 2023.

2. Time off for leave of any kind authorized by the school district shall not be deemed to be a break in continuous service.

3. Expiration refers to licensure expiration. A license expires July 1 in the year indicated, unless otherwise indicated.

CURRENT VALID LICENSURE LICENSE CURRENT GENERAL
NAME FIRST DAY M: MAJOR; m: MINOR EXPIRES ASSIGNMENT
Brown, Jessica 9.1.09 Elementary Education K-6 2027 Title | Teacher
Martin, Norma 8.26.19 Short Call Substitute PreK to Adult Life Interventionist .33
Elementary Education K-6 2026

Pre-Kindergarten



Storrusten, Mary

Bruhn, Pam

Haugrud, Kim

Schmitz, Florence

Thorson, Kelly

Viger, Madison

Herbranson, Nicole

8.31.20

8.31.20

8.30.21

8.30.21

8.29.22

8.29.22

1.3.23

Elementary Education 1-6
Coaching 7-12

Elementary Education 1-6
Coaching 7-12

Elementary Education 1-6
Learning Disabilities K-12

Elementary Education K-6

Elementary Education K-6
Coaching 7-12

Elementary Education 1-6

Elementary Education K-6

2026

2024

2024

2026

2027

2024

2025

Interventionist .33

Interventionist .33

Interventionist .5

Interventionist .5

Title | Teacher

Title | Teacher

Title | Teacher



