CONTINUING CONTRACT TEACHER FINAL SENIORITY LIST

- 1. This list is intended to reflect the first day of most recent continuous service in the district and major and minor licensures filed on record with the school district office as of January 1, 2023.
- 2. Time off for leave of any kind authorized by the school district shall not be deemed to be a break in continuous service.
- 3. Expiration refers to licensure expiration. A license expires July 1 in the year indicated, unless otherwise indicated.

NAME		CURRENT VALID LICENSURE M: MAJOR; m: MINOR	LICENSE EXPIRES	CURRENT GENERAL ASSIGNMENT
Coleman, Christine	9.2.87	Elementary Education 1-6 Coaching 7-12	2025	Third Grade
Anderson, Sheryl	5.1.89	Elementary Education K-6 Coaching 7-12 English as a Second Language K-12	2025	Elem ESL
Gottenborg, Kimberly	8.30.89	Elementary Education 1-6	2024	Sixth Grade
Sjolie, Rachelle	8.28.91	Learning Disabilities K-12 Emotional Behavior Disorders K-12 Coaching 7-12	2024	HS Special Education
Bruggeman, Douglas	9.2.92	Social Studies 7-12 Coaching 7-12	2026	HS Dean of Students
Petznick, Lisa	9.2.92	Mathematics 7-12	2025	HS Mathematics
Mackner, Connie	9.1.93	Elementary Education K-6	2027	Third Grade
Fitzsimmons, Sean	8.29.95	Instrumental & Classroom Music K-12	2027	HS Band Elem Band
Schmid, G.J.	8.26.97	Coaching 7-12 Life Sciences 7-12 Science 5-9 Chemistry 9-12 Physics 9-12	2023	HS Science
Meester, Sheri	8.26.97	Elementary Education 1-6 Coaching 7-12 Physical Education K-12 Developmental/Adaptive Phy. Ed. PreK-12	2024	Elem Physical Education Adaptive Physical Education
Syverson, Ryan	8.26.98	Elementary Education K-6 Coaching 7-12	2027	Third Grade
Maresh, Steven	8.26.98	Industrial Arts 5-12 Communications Technology Career 7-12 Coaching 7-12	2026	Industrial Technology
Larson, Sherri	9.14.98	Elementary Education 1-6	2026	Fifth Grade
Haugrud, Cary	8.26.99	Social Studies 7-12 Library Media Specialist K-12 Coaching 7-12	2025	Media Center, Technology, & Integration Specialist
Isaman, Heidi	8.28.00	Elementary Education 1-6	2027	Fourth Grade
Westby, Angella	8.25.03	Elementary Education K-6	2027	First Grade

Social Studies 5-8

Johnson, Tonya	8.29.06	Elementary Education 1-6	2024	Fifth Grade
Larsen, Lee	8.26.08	Agricultural Education 5-12	2027	HS Agriculture Ed
Peter, John	8.26.08	Elementary Education K-6 English as a Second Language K-12 Social Studies 5-8	2027	HS ESL
Schlieman, Teressa	8.31.09	Life Sciences 7-12 Science 5-8	2025	HS Science
Korf, Amy	8.30.10	Emotional Behavior Disorders K-12 Learning Disabilities K-12 Reading K-12	2027	HS Reading
Sjostrom, Jessica	8.29.11	Elementary Education K-6 Learning Disabilities K-12	2023	First Grade
Nelson, Derrick	8.21.12	Elementary Education 1-6 Principal K-12	2027	Elem Principal Activities Director
Gullingsrud, John	8.27.12	Mathematics 5-12	2027	HS Mathematics
Syverson, Dana	8.27.12	Pre Kindergarten Elementary Education K-6	2027	Kindergarten
Kirkwood, Karli	8.27.12	Elementary Education K-6 Developmental Disabilities K-12 Mathematics 5-8	2024	Elem Special Education
Neubauer, Marni	8.27.12	Elementary Education K-6	2024	Kindergarten
Haugrud, Rachel	8.27.12	English as a Second Language K-12	2024	Elem ESL
Moe, Heidi	8.26.13	Emotional Behavior Disorders K-12 Learning Disabilities K-12	2024	Elem Special Education
Moe, Jon	8.26.13	Elementary Education 1-6 Coaching 7-12 Science 5-8	2023	Sixth Grade
Rarick, Andrew	8.26.13	Mathematics 5-12	2023	HS Math & ALC
Eiden, Pamela	10.1.13	Elementary Education K-6 Pre-Primary Age 3-PreK	2023	First Grade
Borgen, Denise	8.19.14	Elementary Education K-6 Communication Arts/Literature 5-8 Pre-Primary Age 3 to PreK	2026	Kindergarten
Nelson, Kimberly	8.19.14	Elementary Remedial Reading 1-6 Elementary Education K-6	2027	Fourth Grade
Roisum, Jill	8.29.16	Elementary Education K-6 Social Sudies 5-8	2027	ALC
Henkes, Heidi	8.29.16	Elementary Remedial Reading 1-6 Elementary Education K-6	2025	Second Grade
Martin-Thompson, Emily	8.29.16	Elementary Education K-6 Emotional Behavior Disorders K-12	2025	HS Special Education

Learning Disabilities K-12 Developmental Disablilites K-12 Autism Spectrum Disorders B-12

Seter, Charla	8.29.16	Elementary Education K-6	2027	Sixth Grade
Albright, Kathryn	8.22.17	Communication Arts/Literature 5-12	2026	HS English
Shaffer, Cody	8.22.17	Communication Arts/Literature 5-12	2023	HS English
Gravalin, Whitney	8.27.18	Emotional Behavior Disorders K-12 Learning Disabilities K-12 Autism Spectrum Disorders B-12	2024	Elem Special Education
Breen, Karla	8.27.18	Elementary Education 1-6 Learning Disabilities K-12 Academic and Behavioral Strategist K-12	2023	HS Special Education
Mooney, Abigail	8.27.18	Communication Arts/Literature 5-12	2023	HS English
Woolever-Martinez, Kate	8.27.18	Visual Arts K-12 English as a Second Language K-12	2027	Elem Art
Johnson, Andrew	8.31.20	Social Studies 5-12	2026	HS Social Studies
Holl, Bridgette	8.30.21	Speech 7-12 Spanish 7-12 Library Media Specialist K-12 Driver and Traffic Safety 9-12	2023	HS Spanish Keyboarding / Basic Computer Mass Media Communications
Hacker, Christopher	8.30.21	Elementary Education K-6 Social Studies 5-8	2027	Fourth Grade
Januszewski, Laura	8.30.21	Business 5-12 Principal K-12	2023 2024	HS Principal

DATE: January 1, 2023

FINAL PROBATIONARY TEACHER LIST (For administrative purposes only)

- 1. This list is intended to reflect the first day of most recent continuous service in the district and major and minor licensures filed on record with the school district office as of January 1, 2023.
- 2. Time off for leave of any kind authorized by the school district shall not be deemed to be a break in continuous service.
- 3. Expiration refers to licensure expiration. A license expires July 1 in the year indicated, unless otherwise indicated.

NAME	FIRST DAY	CURRENT VALID LICENSURE M: MAJOR; m: MINOR	LICENSE EXPIRES	CURRENT GENERAL ASSIGNMENT
Satterlie, Adam Eligible for tenure 7.1.23	8.31.20	Visual Arts K-12	2023	HS Art
Biles, Zane Eligible for tenure 7.1.23	8.31.20	Vocal and Classroom Music K-12	2025	HS Music
Heiberg, Marie Eligible for tenure 7.1.23	8.31.20	Early Childhood Education B-Grade 3	2024	Kindergarten
Johnson, Dacia Eligible for tenure 7.1.23	8.31.20	Elementary Education K-6 Academic & Behavioral Strategist K-12	2023	Second Grade

Oswald, Madison Eligible for tenure 7.1.23	8.31.20	Elementary Education K-6	2023	Second Grade
Kirkwood, Beau Eligible for tenure 7.1.23	8.29.22	Life Science 9-12	2025	HS Science
Lage, Kelsey Eligible for tenure 7.1.23	8.29.22	School Counselor K-12	2026	HS Counselor
Rund, David Eligible fo tenure 7.1.23	8.29.22	Elementary Education 1-6 Coaching 7-12	2027	Second Grade
Abarr, Madison Eligible for tenure 7.1.24	8.30.21	Early Childhood Education B-Grade 3	2024	First Grade
Beachy, Elias Eligible for tenure 7.1.24	8.30.21	Physical Education K-12 Health 5-12	2025	HS PE & Health
Hubbard, Tess Eligible for tenure 7.1.24	8.30.21	Elementary Education K-6	2024	ADSIS Interventionist
King, Amy Eligible for tenure 7.1.24	8.30.21	Business 5-12 Short Call Substitute PreK-Adult	2024 2023	HS Business
Knorr, Logan Eligible for tenure 7.1.24	8.30.21	Mathematics 5-12	2023	HS Mathematics
Sturdevant, Hayden Eligible for tenure 7.1.24	8.30.21	Social Studies 7-12	2024	HS Social Studies
Witzig, Cole Eligible for tenure 7.1.24	8.30.21	Social Studies 5-12	2023	HS Social Studies
Dunbar, Lexy Eligible for tenure 7.1.25	8.29.22	Elementary Education K-6 Academic and Behavior Strategist K-12	2024	HS Special Education
Fason, Mikaela Eligible for tenure 7.1.25	8.29.22	Physical Education K-12 Health 5-12	2024	HS PE & Health
Moen, Makayla Eligible for tenure 7.1.25	8.29.22	Instrumental and Classroom Music K-12	2024	Elem Music
DATE: January 1 2022				

DATE: January 1, 2023

FINAL TITLE I / ADSIS TEACHER LIST (For administrative purposes only)

- 1. This list is intended to reflect the first day of most recent continuous service in the district and major and minor licensures filed on record with the school district office as of January 1, 2023.
- 2. Time off for leave of any kind authorized by the school district shall not be deemed to be a break in continuous service.
- 3. Expiration refers to licensure expiration. A license expires July 1 in the year indicated, unless otherwise indicated.

NAME	FIRST DAY	CURRENT VALID LICENSURE M: MAJOR; m: MINOR	LICENSE EXPIRES	CURRENT GENERAL ASSIGNMENT
Brown, Jessica	9.1.09	Elementary Education K-6	2027	Title I Teacher
Martin, Norma	8.26.19	Short Call Substitute PreK to Adult Elementary Education K-6 Pre-Kindergarten	Life 2026	Interventionist .33

Storrusten, Mary	8.31.20	Elementary Education 1-6 Coaching 7-12	2026	Interventionist .33
Bruhn, Pam	8.31.20	Elementary Education 1-6 Coaching 7-12	2024	Interventionist .33
Haugrud, Kim	8.30.21	Elementary Education 1-6 Learning Disabilities K-12	2024	Interventionist .5
Schmitz, Florence	8.30.21	Elementary Education K-6	2026	Interventionist .5
Thorson, Kelly	8.29.22	Elementary Education K-6 Coaching 7-12	2027	Title I Teacher
Viger, Madison	8.29.22	Elementary Education 1-6	2024	Title I Teacher
Herbranson, Nicole	1.3.23	Elementary Education K-6	2025	Title I Teacher